a. J'alr ..i-tlo• ol la...ta eata

Under the previous Indian GAAP, investments in equity instruments and mutual funds were claasili.ed aa long-term investments or current
investmenta baaed on the intended holding period and realisability. Long•term investments were carried at coat leas provision for other than
temporary decline in the value of wch investments. Current investments were carried at lower of cost and fair value. Under Ind AS, theae
investments are required to be measured at fair value. The reeulting fair value changes of theae investments have been recogniaed in other
equity aa at the date of transition and subaequently in the profit or loss/ other comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2019.

For "K_"~ ~'.n8,nci~s Ltd
~V'\ Director

For Anmol Financial servees Ltd,

R~4-ew~~~
Oirector

Flgt Tim e 1n•laa Aeeo aotlu •tata 4v41 mm AB) Ado1tloa neoaelllatioa

Sfleot of DID A8 a4optloa •• ..._ oe .... t u at 01 April :I011

PARTICULARS Previous GAAP Effect of transition
As per Ind AS to Ind AS

6111D

1) l'laaaelal -ta
Ca.ah and cash equivalents 3,185,677.65 3,185,677.65
Bank Balance other than (a) above
Receivables

(I) Trade Receivablea
CII) Other Receivables

Loans 18,076,652.49 207,593,940.05 225,670,592.54
Jnveatmenta 39,884,039.28 1,445,523.00 41,329,562.28
Other Finan cial assets 211,253,104.13 (211,232,932.67) 20,171.46

21 •••·llaaaelal -ta
Inventoriea
Current tax aueta (Net) 7,470,799.20 7,470,799.20
Deferred tax Aaaets (Net) 557,593.19 750,563.54 1,308,156.73
Property. Plant and Equipment 33,395,236.41 0.00 33,395,236.41
Goodwill
Other Intangible aaaets
Other non-financial a.aaets 7,557,563.20 (3,170,811.17) 4,386,752.03

Total- 313,909,166.36 2,817,081.911 316,766,948 .31

lil&IDt lflH 6111! EOUlTY

LLUl1.JTIU

1) l'laaaelal 1.luDltln
Derivative financial instruments
Payable•

(})Trade Payables
~I) Other Payables

Debt Securities
Borrowinga (Other than Debt Securities) 74,743,731.75 28,003,686.01 102,747,417.76
Deposit•
Other ftnancial liabilitiea

2J •oa-Flaaaelal 1.luUW..
Current tax liabilities (Net) 929,166.00 929,166.00
Proviaiona 7,482,338.97 (1,839,026.97) 5,643,312.00
Deferred tax liabilities (Net)
Other non-financial liabilities 35, 116,396.83 (30,250,295.01) 4,866,101.82

l2mn
Equity Share capital 58,016,250.00 58,016,250.00
Other Equity 138,551, 148.81 6,013,551.91 144,564,700.72

Total E4111lty aad l.labWtlea 313,909,8".36 2,857,082.9 316,766,949.26

•OTS: The Previous GMP figures have been reclasaifi. cd to confirm to Ind AS preeentation requirements for the purpoee of this note.

For Anmol Financial Services Ltd,

~~~~ ,,,

Director

Sffeet orra. A8 ••optioa oa atatemeat of Profit• to.. aeeoa.ata u oa. 31 llarc b 2019

PARTICULARS Previous GAAP Efft:ct of transition
As per Ind AS to Ind AS

aewa11e From operatlou

tntereat Income 37,310,598.76 0.00 37,310,598.76
Dividend Income
Rental Income
Fees and commission Income
Net gain on fair value changea
Net gain on derecognition of finan cial
inlltrum.enta under amortiaed coat category
Sale of producta( including Excise Duty)
Sale of eervicea
Othe ra

(l)Total a ..... from operatlou 37,310,598.76 0.00 37,310,598.76
(DJ()tller laoomo 6,438,436.22 6,438,436.22

Total laoomo (l+D) 43, 749,034.98 0.00 43,749,034.98

llillpo-

Finance Coats 15,228,580 .30 390,624.29 15,619,204.59
Feea and commiaaion expcnae 1,948,500 .00 1,948,500 .00
Net loN on fair value changes
Net lo• on derecognition of finan cial
inauumenta under amortiaed coat category
Impairment on financial instruments 1,182,891.44 1,182,891.44
Coat of materials consumed
Purchaaea of Stock-in-trade
Changes in Inventories of finished gooda,
atock-in- trade and work-in- progreaa
Employee Benefits Expenses 2,154,880 .20 (0.00) 2,154,880.20

Depreciation, amortization and impairment 1,064,820.46 (0.00) 1,064,820.46

Othen expenaea 9,165,347.24 (5,836 ,045.30) 3,329,301.94

Total kpo- (JV) 27,613,6:za.:io (2,314,029.58) 25,299 ,598.62

Proat / (Jou) lloloro -ptloaal ltemo ... 16,135,406 .78 2,314,029.58 18,449,436.36
tax IDI-
Exceptional itema
Prollt/(Joul lloloro tax (V ·VI I 16,135,406.78 2,314,029.58 11,449,436.36

Taxkpe ... ,
(1) Current Tax 4,915,708.00 4,915,708.00
(21 Income Tax Provision written off
(31 Deferred Tax (767,371.32) (280,559.10) (1,047,930.42)

Prollt / (Jou) for tbe perio<I from 11,987,070.10 2,594,581.68 14,581,658. 78
ooatlaalaa ONntloaolVI1-VIDI

Proat/(loul froa ,.._.t1a_, opentlom

Tax s.p. ... of ,1acoat1a•• operatlou

Prollt/(loul rro. 41aooatlaaed
ONntlomlAfter taxi IX-XII

11,917,070.10 2,594,518.68 14,581,658.71
Pro llt/llou) ror tbe perio<I (IX+XI1 )

OtJl er eo., ..... m laoome
{A) {i) Jtema that will not be reclaaaified to profit
or lo• (specify itema and amounts)
{ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be
reclaaaified to profit or loaa
Subtotal (Al
(Bl (ii Item• that will be reclaaoified to profit or
lou (apecify items and amounts)
Fair Valuation of Mutual Funds 2,374,311.75 2,374,311.75

(ii) Income tax relating to itema that will be
reclaaaified to profit or loss
Subtotal {B) Other Comprehensive Income (A + 2,374,311.75 2,374,311.75
B)

Totel CoapN ... aaift laoome for tbe perio<I 11,987,070.10 4,961,900.43 16,955,970.53

(Xlll+XJV) (Compriain g Profit (Lo-, and other
Comprehensive Income for the period)

•OTS: The Previous GAAP figures have been reclaasified to confirm to Ind AS preaentation requirements for the purpose of thia note.

for Anmol Financial Services Ltd. For Anmol Financial services Ltd.

~~~~~

Director

<. .

E&ct of DID AB adoptioa oa balance ahfft u at 3111.uoh 2019

PARTICULARS Previous GAAP Effect of transition
As pe r Ind AS to Ind AS

A!!!!nl
J'laaaclal Aueta

Cash and caah equivalenta 442,340.45 442,340.45
Bank Balance other than (a) above
Derivative fmancial instruments
Receivable.

(I) Trade Receivables
(II) Other Receivables

Loans 17,875,797.21 224,428,511.35 242,304,308.56
Investments 40,302,984.23 3,819,834.62 44,122,818.85
Other Financial aaacta 7,483,738.20 (7,418,566.74) 65,171.46

····--- Aueta Inventories
Current tax aaae ts (Net) 7,475,020.20 7,475,020.20
Defen-ed tax Aaaets (Net) 1,324,964.51 1,031,122.64 2,356,087.15
Property, Plant and Equipment 34,374,319.88 (5,548,304.00) 28,826,015.88
Goodwill
Other Intangible aaae ta
Other non-financial aaaeta 234,828,957.59 (225,217,802.84) 9,611,154.75

TotalAueta 336,633,103.07 I 1,430,114. 77) 335,202 ,917.30

LlillL1TID AIR EOUJTT
LlillL1TID

J'laaaclal Lla,Wtleo
Derivative financial instruments
Payables

PYTrade Payables
(II) Other Payables

Debt Securitiee
Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) 113,169,234.02 (562,503.63) 112,606,730.39
Deposits
Other financial liabilitiea

•••·J'laaaclal Lla.llltleo
Current tax liabilities (Net) 805,128.00 805,128.00
Provision. 8,903,859.59 (3,291,560.39) 5,612,299.20
Defen-ed tax liabilities (Net)
Other non-financial liabilitiea 6,005,539.55 (1,169,443.08) 4,836,096.47

SQUJTT
Equity Share capital 58,016,250.00 58,016,250.00
Other EQuitv 150,538,218.91 2,788,194.35 153,326,413.26

Total ..... ,. ao• Llal,Wtleo 336,633,103.07 (1,430,113.9) 335,202 ,918.13

ROD: The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

ll'OTS: 41 Ayg to lalaace •beet

The Annexure to Balance Sheet in terms of (Non-Banking Financial Company - Non-Systemically Important Non-Deposit taking Company
(Reaerve Bank) Directions, 2016, has been annexed to Balance Sheet as Annex 1.

ll'OTIC : 4:1 l:mploJH l!tHAta
Disclosure pursuant to Ind AS -19 •Employee benefits" i• given aa below:

Dena.• .... at Piao - Onhdt,.
The Company offers its emplcyeee defined-benefit plans in the form of a gratuity acheme (a lump awn amount). Benefita under the defined